To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cable USA, Inc.	Name: <u>Heat Trace Products</u> , <u>LLC</u> Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 23, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	EC
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Clinton</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 01510
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?       Yes       X       No         6. Total number of applications and patents         involved:       1
concerning document should be malled.	
Name: John P. McGonagle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name: John P. McGonagle	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: John P. McGonagle	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account N X Enclosed
Name: <u>John P. McGonagle</u> Internal Address: 	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: John P. McGonagle	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
Name:       John P. McGonagle         Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name:       John P. McGonagle         Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name:       John P. McGonagle         Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Name:       John P. McGonagle         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>
Name:       John P. McGonagle         Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 12/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0438

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Cable USA, Inc., of 2584 South Horseshoe Drive, Naples, Florida 34104, is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,122,641, "Self-Regulating Heating Cable Compositions Therefor, And Method," issued on June 16, 1992, hereinafter the "PATENT", wherein Cable USA, Inc. is hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR";

Whereas, Heat Trace Products, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, having a place of business at 172 Sterling Street, Clinton, MA 01510, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said PATENT aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said PATENT is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 23 day of September, 2004, at Naples, Florida.

CABLE USA, INC. Bv:

Name: David McDonald Title: President

State of Florida) County of Coller

Before me personally appeared said David McDonald and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 23 is defined as a set of the set of

÷

(Notary KARLA SCHOOLEY MY COMMISSION # DD 253399 EXPIRES: September 25, 2007 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriten